The following are the gear teeth number used on all 500cc wide ratio (side valve) A.J.S’s from 1926 to 1929

Number of teeth

27



21


15







































Bearing surface








Gear




15



21




Main shaft

             27









Spline for sprocket








Layshaft








Tapered section









Threaded part

The following are the gear teeth number used on all 500cc close ratio (overhead valve) A.J.S’s from 1926 to 1929

Number of teeth

23



19


16















19



23

             26


Note, these ratios are the internal gearbox ratios and overall ratios of the machine are dictated by the engine, clutch, output and rear sprockets
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Wide ratio gears std





Top gear is a 1:1 ratio





1st gear = 3/4 X 6/1 =15/27 X 15/27





= 1.8 X 1.8 =    3.24 : 1





2nd Gear = 2/5 X 6/1 =21/21 X 15/27





= 1. X 1.8 =     1.8 : 1 
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Close ratio gears std





Top gear is a 1:1 ratio





1st gear = 3/4 X 6/1 =16/26 X 19/23





= 1.625 X 1.21 =     1.96 : 1





2nd Gear = 2/5 X 6/1 =19/23 X 19/23





= 1.21 X 1.21 =     1.464 : 1 
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